1st AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE agreement, dated 8/17/2020 (“Agreement”), is entered into by and
between Heartland Payment Systems, LLC (d/b/a Heartland School Solutions). ("Heartland"), a Delaware limited
liability company, with an office at 765 Jefferson Rd #400, Rochester, NY 14623 and the Board of Cooperative
Educational Services of Albany —Schoharie-Schenectady-Saratoga Counties, (“BOCES”), with offices at 900
Watervliet Shaker Road, Albany, New York, 12205.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Heartland and BOCES, are parties to the certain Agreement (“Agreement”), dated 8/17/2020
and wish to extend the terms of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties mutually agree to the following change and modification of the terms and
conditions to the Agreement to renew the term of the Agreement through June 30, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals which are incorporated herein and deemed a part
hereof, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree to modify the Agreement as follows:

1. Term: The term of the Amendment to the Agreement commences on July 1, 2023, and terminates on June
30, 2025.

Except as modified by this Amendment, all existing terms of the Agreement as extended through June 30,
2025, between the Parties shall continue in full force and effect throughout the term of July 1, 2023 through June
30, 2025. This Amendment may only be modified in writing and upon mutual execution of an agreement setting
forth said modification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties understand and agree to all of the terms herein and indicate their
acceptance of this Third Amendment by signing below:

DATED: March 29 , 2023 Heartlan%n Systems, LLC

BY: -Jeremy Loch

ITS: ¥ P & General Manager, School Solutions

BOARD OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES OF
ALBANY-SCHOHARIE-SCHENECTADY- SARATOGA
COUNTIES

BY:

ITS: Board President




